

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 84, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 2, delete "dog" and insert "entities that possess dogs and cats"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 3, delete "and cat breeders"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 4, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.5 Page 2, after line 19, insert:
- 1.6 "Subd. 15. **Regulated entity.** "Regulated entity" means a commercial breeder,
- 1.7 local animal control authority, humane society, or nonprofit organization performing the
- 1.8 functions of a humane society."
- 1.9 Page 2, line 20, delete "15" and insert "16"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 24, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 25, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 28, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 30, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.14 Page 2, line 33, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.15 Page 2, line 34, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 1, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.17 Page 3, line 3, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.18 Page 3, line 5, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.19 Page 3, line 28, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.20 Page 3, line 33, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.21 Page 4, line 1, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity" and delete "
- 1.22 commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.23 Page 4, line 3, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.24 Page 4, line 4, delete "commercial breeder's" and insert "regulated entity's"
- 1.25 Page 4, line 6, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.26 Page 4, line 9, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 1.27 Page 4, line 20, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"

- 2.1 Page 4, line 25, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity" and delete "
- 2.2 commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.3 Page 4, line 31, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.4 Page 4, line 32, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.5 Page 4, line 33, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.6 Page 4, line 34, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.7 Page 5, line 10, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.8 Page 4, line 12, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.9 Page 5, line 15, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.10 Page 5, line 18, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity" and delete "
- 2.11 commercial" and insert "regulated entity's"
- 2.12 Page 5, line 19, delete "breeder's breeding"
- 2.13 Page 5, line 27, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.14 Page 5, line 29, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.15 Page 5, line 32, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.16 Page 5, line 34, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.17 Page 6, line 1, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.18 Page 6, line 18, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.19 Page 6, line 22, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.20 Page 6, line 23, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.21 Page 6, line 32, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.22 Page 6, line 33, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.23 Page 7, line 26, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.24 Page 7, line 32, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.25 Page 7, line 35, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.26 Page 8, line 3, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.27 Page 8, line 5, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.28 Page 8, line 9, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.29 Page 8, line 11, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.30 Page 8, line 34, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.31 Page 9, line 12, delete "Commercial breeder" and inset "regulated entity"
- 2.32 Page 9, line 13, delete "commercial breeder" and insert "regulated entity"
- 2.33 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence